Lachat’s BD-46 Block Digestor will increase the accuracy,
precision and productivity of your high-temperature digestions.
Developed to digest total Kjeldahl nitrogen and total
phosphorus samples, the BD-46 brings key innovations to this
well-accepted block digestion technique:
MAXIMIZES ACCURACY AND PRECISION
WITH 46 TUBE POSITIONS
The BD-46 has 46 tube positions rather than the usual 40,

Quickly and
Accurately, without the Mess or Fumes!
How To Order
Dimensions (W x D x H)
74 x 35 x 61 cm (29 x 14 x 24 in.)
Electrical
230 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 20A
Temperatures
60 to 390°C (140 to 720°F)
Time Periods
90 minutes for each of the two periods
Set Point Accuracy
±5°C of set point temperature
Set Point Resolution
10°C increments
BD-46 BLOCK DIGESTOR
*Subject to change without notice.
A18208 Block Digestor BD-46, for refluxing digestions
Includes 46-position heating block with integral controller,
two 23-position tube racks,
two 23-position cold finger racks,
tube cooling rack,
48 refluxing tubes, 75 mL
and 48 cold fingers
18031 Refluxing Tube, Round Bottom (each), 75 mL, 20 and 50 mL mark, ± 5%
18088 Refluxing Tube, Flat Bottom (each), 75 mL, 20 and 50 mL mark, ± 5%
18032 Cold Finger (each), for 75-mL Tube
18931 Tube Set, Round Bottom Condenser, 75 mL w/ Cold Fingers (48 of each)
18932 Tube Set, Round Bottom Condenser, 75 mL w/o Cold Fingers (48 of each)
18988 Tube Set, Flat Bottom Condenser, 75 mL w/ Cold Fingers (48 of each)
18987 Tube Set, Flat Bottom Condenser, 75 mL w/o Cold Fingers (48 of each)
18956 Rack Assembly for Refluxing and Evaporator Tubes, 23-positions
18958 Rack Assembly for Cold Fingers, 23-positions
For Technical Assistance, Price Information and Ordering
In the U.S.A.
Call toll-free (800) 247-7613.
Outside the U.S.A.
Contact the LACHAT office or distributor serving you.
On the Worldwide Web
E-mail for Support
E-mail for Sales
Lit No. L010
B41 Printed in U.S.A.
©Hach Company 2004. All rights reserved.
World Headquarters
P.O. Box 608
Loveland, CO 80539-0608
Telephone: (970) 669-3050